Supplementary Information
“Drop Dynamics of Viscoelastic Filament”
Hrishikesh Pingulkar,1 Jorge Peixinho,1,2 and Olivier Crumeyrolle1
1Laboratoire Ondes et Milieux Complexes, CNRS and Université Le Havre Normandie, 76600 Le Havre, France
2Laboratoire PIMM, CNRS, Arts et Métiers Institute of Technologie, Cnam, HESAM Université, 75013 Paris, France
In this Supplemental Material, we present the experimental setup (§1), the sample solutions (§2), the solutions
properties (§3), the evolution of DCaBER (§4), additional space-time diagrams (§5), and the description of the sup-
plementary videos (§6).

c∗ = 0.77/ [η] ' 348 ppm. For PEG solution at 20◦C, [η] ' 45 mL/g and c∗ ≈ 1.71%. Hence, it is assumed, for
PEG+PEO solutions with 20% wt. PEG, that interactions between PEG molecules are significant.
III. SOLUTIONS PROPERTIES
Our solutions are thus prepared above, as well as, below 348 ppm of PEO, as shown in Table I, to cover a wide range
of concentrations. To measure the zero shear viscosity, η0, the solutions are tested using (TA Instrument Discovery
HR-3) rheometers with double wall concentric cylinder geometry: inside cup diameter 30.2 mm, outside cup diameter
37 mm, inside bob diameter 32 mm, outside bob diameter 35 mm and inner cylinder height 55 mm. For the obtained
results, as shown is Fig. 2, the Carreau fit is used to calculate the zero shear viscosity. The results are in agreement
with Crumeyrolle et al. [3]. Densities of the solutions are measured with a portable density-meter from Anton Paar
(resolution 0.1 mg/cm3). Finally, the surface tensions, σ, of solutions are measured with (Kruss) Drop Shape Analyser
(series 100) with a resolution 0.01 mN/m.
TABLE I. Properties of the solutions
Abbreviation cPEG cPEO ρ σ η0 λ De
% wt.a ppma kg/m3 mN/m mPa.s ms
PEG20 20 0 1033 57 136
PEO100 0 100 997 59 1 41 1.9
PEO250 0 250 997 59 2 106 4.9
PEO1000 0 1000 997 59 6 344 16.1
PEO2000 0 2000 998 59 60 696 32.7
PEG20PEO100 20 100 1033 56 156 535 24.0
PEG20PEO250 20 250 1033 56 169 1350 60.8
PEG20PEO400 20 400 1034 56 185b 1367 61.7
PEG20PEO800 20 800 1034 56 281b 2396 108.0
PEG20PEO1000 20 1000 1034 56 333 2952 132.8
PEG20PEO2000 20 2000 1034 56 576 3580 161.3
a 1 g/mL
.
= 106 ppm = 0.01% wt.
b These data were obtained by interpolation